PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7203736

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| HEADSIGHT, LLC | 08/13/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PRECISION PLANTING LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4205 RIVER GREEN PARKWAY |
| City: | DULUTH |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30096 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 6883299 |
| Patent Number: | 7310931 |
| Application Number: | 60882920 |
| Patent Number: | 7647753 |
| Application Number: | 61763903 |
| Patent Number: | 9609806 |
| Patent Number: | 10244680 |
| Application Number: | 61763907 |
| Patent Number: | 10222410 |
| Application Number: | 62458896 |
| Application Number: | 16486071 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)842-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. OPPOLD

Address Line 1: 8300 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55437

PATENT REEL: 059150 FRAME: 0495

507156892

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 44945.00000 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS J. OPPOLD |
| SIGNATURE: | /Thomas J. Oppold/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2022 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=HEADSIGHT - Headsight LLC IP Assignment (US assets)-Fully Executed 4814-4317-8230 v.1#page1.tif source=HEADSIGHT - Headsight LLC IP Assignment (US assets)-Fully Executed 4814-4317-8230 v.1#page2.tif source=HEADSIGHT - Headsight LLC IP Assignment (US assets)-Fully Executed 4814-4317-8230 v.1#page3.tif source=HEADSIGHT - Headsight LLC IP Assignment (US assets)-Fully Executed 4814-4317-8230 v.1#page4.tif source=HEADSIGHT - Headsight LLC IP Assignment (US assets)-Fully Executed 4814-4317-8230 v.1#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Confirmatory Assignment of Intellectual Property, dated August 13, 2021 (the "Assignment"), is made an entered into by and among HEADSIGHT, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, whose address is 4845 3B Road, Bremen, Indiana 46506 (such company together with all subsidiaries, divisions, and all other affiliates of such company, are referred to herein collectively as "Assignor"), and PRECISION PLANTING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is c/o AGCO Corporation, 4205 River Green Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30096 (such company together with all subsidiaries, divisions, and other affiliations of such company, are referred to herein collectively as "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties.").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as of July __30_, 2021, by and among Assignee and Assignor (collectively, the "Agreement"), Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to, among other things, the United States patents and patent applications (along with all other intellectual property rights associated therewith) described in Section 4.11(a)(i)(A) of the Disclosure Schedules to Asset Purchase Agreement of the Agreement, and which are shown in Schedule 1 of this Assignment ("Patent Assets");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth in Section 4.11(a)(i)(B) of the Disclosure Schedules to Asset Purchase Agreement of the Agreement, and which are shown in Schedule 2 of this Assignment, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademark Assets"), provided that, with respect to any United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth in Schedule 2 hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to confirm the assignment so that Assignee may record the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with other offices or authorities; and

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration and the material premises set forth in the Agreement, the prior receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the prior assignment and transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Patent Assets and Trademark Assets.

Assignor expressly agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all other papers, instruments, and other documents and to perform any other acts Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets and Trademark Assets in Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee.

This Assignment is subject to the terms of the Agreement and is not intended in any way to supersede any provision of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall control.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly executed, as of the date first above written.

| HEADSIGHT, LLC |
|------------------------|
| By: Killard Hamm |
| Name: Richard Grain m |
| Title: Tresident |
| |
| PRECISION PLANTING LLC |
| Ву: |
| Name: |
| |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly executed, as of the date first above written.

| HEADSIGHT, LLC |
|-------------------------|
| Ву: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| |
| PRECISION PLANTING, LLC |
| By: |
| Name: Justin KAUFFMAN |
| Title: GENERAL MANAGER |

SCHEDULE 1 U.S. Patent Assets

| Title | Туре | Patent / Application No. | Filing / Issue Date |
|---|-------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| HEIGHT SENSOR ARRANGEMENT FOR AGRICULTURAL APPLICATIONS | Patent | 6,883,299 | 4/26/2005 |
| HEIGHT SENSOR ARRANGEMENT FOR AGRICULTURAL APPLICATIONS | Patent | 7,310,931 | 12/25/2007 |
| HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM | Application | 60/882920 | 12/30/2006 |
| HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD | Patent | 7,647,753 | 1/19/2010 |
| AUTOMATIC CALIBRATION SYSTEM FOR HEADER HEIGHT CONTROLLER WITH OPERATOR FEEDBACK | Application | 61/763903 | 2/12/2013 |
| AUTOMATIC CALIBRATION SYSTEM FOR HEADER HEIGHT CONTROLLER WITH OPERATOR FEEDBACK | Patent | 9,609,806 | 4/4/2017 |
| AUTOMATIC CALIBRATION SYSTEM FOR HEADER HEIGHT CONTROLLER WITH OPERATOR FEEDBACK | Patent | 10,244,680 | 4/2/2019 |
| DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM FOR A CONTROLLER | Application | 61/763907 | 2/12/2013 |
| DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM FOR A CONTROLLER | Patent | 10,222,410 | 3/5/2019 |
| HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM ACCOUNTING FOR CHANGE IN HEADER PITCH | Application | 62/458896 | 2/14/2017 |
| HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM ACCOUNTING FOR CHANGE IN HEADER PITCH | Application | 16/486071 | 8/14/2019 |

SCHEDULE 2 U.S. Registered Trademark Assets

| Mark | Туре | Registration / Application No. | Filing / Issue Date |
|--------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| FEATHERSIGHT | Registered Mark | 4456053 | 12/24/2013 |
| FORESIGHT | Registered Mark | 4456052 | 12/24/2013 |
| HEADSIGHT | Registered Mark | 2322285 | 2/22/2000 |
| HEADSIGHT | Registered Mark | 5936777 | 12/17/2019 |
| HORIZON | Registered Mark | 4769638 | 7/7/2015 |
| INSIGHT | Registered Mark | 4408343 | 9/24/2013 |
| PINPOINT | Registered Mark | 4818671 | 9/22/2015 |
| TERRAHAWK | Registered Mark | 4886897 | 1/12/2016 |
| TRUESENSE | Registered Mark | 5184991 | 4/18/2017 |
| TRUESIGHT | Registered Mark | 4408342 | 9/24/2013 |
| <u> </u> | Registered Mark | 4818672 | 9/22/2015 |

RECORDED: 03/02/2022